IN THE MATTER OF
ACQUISITION AND IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT NO. 1

. . . .

OF THE

CITY OF CHULA VISTA.

No. 207

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DEED FOR EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES K X W

. . .

WHEREAS, the CHULA VISTA LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, a Corporation, has tendered to this Council a deed dated the 26th day of September, 1927, conveying to the City of Chula Vista, California, a municipal corporation, an easement and right of way for the construction, operation, and maintenance of sewer mains, water mains, and other public utilities through, along, and across a portion of Lot 20, of Tarrytown, according to the map thereof No. 1723, on file in the office of the County Recorder of San Diego County, California;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

That the said deed be, and the same is hereby accepted, and the Clerk of this Council is hereby ordered and directed to cause the same to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of San Diego, and State of California.

Passed and adopted by the said City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 27th day of September, 1927, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Councilmen Lyons, Wentworth, Barnes, Peters, Scott.

NOES: Councilmen None.

ABSENT: Councilmen None.

President of the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California.

RECEIVED
FOR FILE

OCT 4 - 1927

OSCUMULOUS

CI JLA VISTA, CALIF

1.

(K) 776

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing Resolution was passed by the City Council of the said City of Chula Vista, at the time and by the vote above stated.

City Clark of the City
of Chula, Vista, California, and ex officio
Clerk of the City
Council of the City of
Chula Vista.

CROUCH & SANDERS

Attorneys in Charge of Proceedings

ØS 121 127737 1398-176 10/6/27